
                                                                                                                                                                                                 

UTC-UI 2018 SUMMER SYMPOSIUM SERIES 
 
 
Date/Time Lecturer Room 
 
Tuesday, May 29 UTC-UI 2018 Orientation and Welcome Reception  
11:00-12:00 pm Orientation Session ECJ 6th Floor, Rm 6.706 
12:00-1:00 pm Welcome Reception ECJ 4th Floor, Rm 4.304  
 

Tuesday, June 5 Dr. Heena Rathore, Hiller Measurements ECJ 6.706 
1:00-2:00pm “Blockchain Technology to Make Self-Driving Cars Safer”  
 

Tuesday, June 12 Prof. Amit Bhasin, Transportation Engineering ECJ 6.706 
1:00-2:00pm “TBD”  
 

Tuesday, June 19 Prof. Kara Kockelman, Transportation Engineering ECJ 6.706 
1:00-2:00pm “Anticipating a World of Shared Autonomous Vehicles:  
 Cost, Energy, and Urban Implications” 
 

Tuesday, June 26 Prof. Todd Humphreys, Aerospace Engineering ECJ 6.706 
1:00-2:00pm “All Weather Collaborative Sensing for Connected and Automated Vehicles”  
   

Tuesday, July 3 Ms. Meg Merritt, Nelson\Nygaard ECJ 6.706 
1:00-2:00pm “Emerging Mobility 101”   
 

Tuesday, July 10 UTC-UI Presentations 1 ECJ 4.304 
1:00-3:00pm UTC-UI Interns 
 

Tuesday, July 17 Prof. Steve Boyles, Transportation Engineering ECJ 6.706 
1:00-2:00pm “Transportation, Networks, and Paradoxes”  
 

Tuesday, July 24 Prof. Randy Machemehl, Transportation Engineering ECJ 6.706 
1:00-2:00pm “Bicycle Safety” 
  

Tuesday, July 31 Prof. Jorge Prozzi, Transportation Engineering ECJ 6.706 
1:00-2:00pm “Research Issues in Pavement Engineering” 
 

Tuesday, August 7 Mr. Kirk Fauver, Federal Highway Administration, Texas Division ECJ 6.706 
1:00-2:00pm “Transportation Planning and Research Initiatives within the State of Texas” 
 

Friday, August 10 UTC-UI 2018 Final Presentations & Farewell Reception ECJ 4.304 
1:00-3:00 pm Final Intern Presentations  
3:00-4:00 pm Farewell Reception 


